PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3181822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503099929

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRY G FERRI	12/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARK FERRI
Street Address:	295 BALD EAGLE DR
City:	PITTSBORO
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27312
Name:	FELECIA DYER
Street Address:	404 NELSON LN
City:	CLAYTON
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27527
Name:	CRAIG H FERRI
Street Address:	3217 KEIGHLEY FOREST DR
City:	WAKE FOREST
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27587
Name:	CHRIS FERRI
Street Address:	306 DAISY CT
City:	EMERALD ISLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28594

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8820443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

PATENT REEL: 034705 FRAME: 0078

503135212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9193683011

Email: mferri@cisco.com

Correspondent Name: MARK FERRI

Address Line 1: 295 BALD EAGLE DR

Address Line 4: PITTSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27312

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK FERRI	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Ferri/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/14/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Reassignment_12_15_2014#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034705 FRAME: 0079 12/15/2014

To the Attention of the US Patent and Trademark Office

Request for Patent reassignment submitted via EPAS. Reference Document ID: 503099929

I, HENRY G FERRI, am requesting that my patent; US 8,820,443 B2, Date of Patent issuance Sept. 2, 2014, be reassigned to my four children listed below: Executed Date: 12/15/2014

My children are

MARK FERRI 295 BALD EAGLE DR PITTSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA, 27312

FELECIA DYER 404 NELSON LN CLAYTON, NORTH CAROLINA, 27527

CRAIG H. FERRI 3217 KEIGHLEY FOREST DR WAKE FOREST, NORTH CAROLINA, 27587

CHRIS FERRI 306 DAISY CT EMERALD ISLE, NORTH CAROLINA, 28594

Please let me know if any further information or documentation is needed. All related correspondence will be handled by my son Mark Ferri who can be reached at 919 368 3011 or by email to mferri@cisco.com.

Thanks for your assistance.

400 Wetherington Landing Road,

Stella, NC 28582

RECORDED: 12/15/2014

PATENT REEL: 034705 FRAME: 0080